expressed their desire to purchase the said flat and upon negotiation it 

was agreed that the Transferor shall sell, transfer and assign all their 

right, title and interest in respect of the said flat in favour of the 

Transferees for the total consideration of Rs. 38,50,000/- (Rupees 

Thirty eight lacs fifty thousand only) on the terms and conditions set out 

hereinafter.ZYXWVUTSRQPONMLKJIHGFEDCBA

CHEhOCAi  ̂LTD
for A

Signaler,

2

rr gfedcbaZYXWVUTSRQPONMLKJIHGFEDCBAM

ANDponmlkjihgfedcbaZYXWVUTSRQPONMLKJIHGFEDCBA WHEREAS under an agreement dated June, 2j3(5SQ-^ with 

writing dtd. 31.03.2010 entered into by and between the Transferor 

herein and the Transferees, the Transferees have paid a sum of;

Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three lacs fifty thousand only) being 

earnest money.

(i)

Rs.2.0 lacs (Rs. Two Lacs Only) paid by RTGS.^yi!^
(ii)

Uj
X
?—

Rs.7,25,061/- (Rupees Seven Lacs Twenty Fiv^ 

Sixty One Only) vide D D No. 003346 dated 0 

favouring Canara Bank Loan A/c No. 012961901095.

(iii)

Rs.25,74,939/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs Seventy Four 

Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Nine only) against handing 

over all the original title deeds and No Dues Certificate from 

the Builder including handing over vacant & peaceful 

possession of the said flat.

(iv)

At the request of the Transferees the Transferor hereby sell, transfer

[...]

ground floor in the building known as “SHEETAL APARTMENTS 

“ lying and situated at Sheetal Apartment, , L.B.S. Road, Kurla 

(West), Mumbai - 400 070 admeasuring 40.0 sq. mtr. carpet 

area, hereinafter referred to as the “said flat, at or for the total 

consideration of Rs.38,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty eight lacs and 

fifty thousand only) paid by the Transferees to the Transferor 

being full consideration, as per receipt acknowledged by the 

Transferor on foot of this writing, the Transferor doth hereby 

grant release sell transfer assure assign unto the Transferees 

the Ownership of the said flat, assessed to municipal taxes, the

[...]

1.KJIHGFEDCBA

RECEIPT
^oso

ReceivedponmlkjihgfedcbaZYXWVUTSRQPONMLKJIHGFEDCBA a sum of Rs.38,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty Eiytil'1crcs'"rifl7 

thousand only ) being part consideration in respect of sale of the

j

aforesaid flat, in the following manner

Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three lacs fifty thousand only) being^ 

earnest money

(i)

Rs.2.0 lacs (Rupees two lacs only) paid by RTGS.(ii)

Rs.7,25,061/- (Rupees Seven lacs Twenty Five thous 

One only) vide D.D. No. 003346 dated 03.04.2010 

Canara BankA/c. No. 012961901095.

(iii)

Rs.25,74,939/- (Rupees Twenty five lacs seventy four thousand 

Nine hundred thirty nine only) Demand draft No. 002482 dated 

21.06.2010 drawn on HDFC Bank Limited, Mumbai, against 

handing over all the original title deeds and No Dues Certificate 

from the Builder including handing over vacant & peaceful 

possession of the said flat.